01-30-2001



TO: The Commiss Submission Ty New	REsioner of Patents and Type on (Non-Recordation) # f PTO Error Frame # ocument Frame # ty(ies) oton, Henry H.	P/ Frademarks:	ATENTS ON Please record the conveyance Ty Assignment License Merger	e attached original do	Paten ocument(s) greement Name ent ment Agencies	s) ret File
TO: The Commiss Submission Ty New Resubmission Document ID Correction of Reel # Corrective Do Reel # Conveying Part Name (line 1) Second Party Name (line 2) Receiving Part Name (line 1) Receiving Part	REsioner of Patents and Type on (Non-Recordation) # f PTO Error Frame # ocument Frame # ty(ies) aton, Henry H.	P/ Frademarks:	ATENTS ON Please record the conveyance Ty Assignment License Merger	NLY e attached original do ype Security A Change of U.S. Governments Opepartmental File	greement Name ent ment Agencies Sec	ret File hed Execution Date Month Day Year 01112001 Execution Date
TO: The Commiss Submission Ty New Resubmission Document ID Correction of Reel # Corrective Do Reel # Conveying Part Name (line 1) Second Party Name (line 2) Receiving Part Name (line 1) Receiving Part	REsioner of Patents and Type on (Non-Recordation) # f PTO Error Frame # ocument Frame # ty(ies) aton, Henry H.	P/ Frademarks:	ATENTS ON Please record the conveyance Ty Assignment License Merger	NLY e attached original do ype Security A Change of U.S. Governments Opepartmental File	greement Name ent ment Agencies Sec	ret File hed Execution Date Month Day Year 01112001 Execution Date
New Resubmission Ty Resubmission Document ID Correction of Reel # Corrective Do Reel # Conveying Par Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Receiving Part Name (line 1) Clin	on (Non-Recordation) # f PTO Error Frame # ocument Frame # ty(ies) aton, Henry H.	Trademarks:	Please record the conveyance Ty Assignment License Merger	e attached original do ype Security A Change of Other U.S. Governm Use ONLY by U.S. Govern Departmental File	greement Name ent ment Agencies Sec	ret File hed Execution Date Month Day Year 01112001 Execution Date
New Resubmission Document ID Correction of Reel # Corrective Document ID Reel # Conveying Part Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Receiving Part Name (line 1) Clin	on (Non-Recordation) # f PTO Error Frame # ocument Frame # ty(ies) aton, Henry H.		Onveyance Ty Assignment License Merger (For	Security A Security A Change of Other U.S. Governm Use ONLY by U.S. Govern Departmental File	greement Name ent ment Agencies Sec	ret File hed Execution Date Month Day Year 01112001 Execution Date
Resubmission Document ID Correction of Reel # Corrective Do Reel # Conveying Par Name (line 1) Clin Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Part Name (line 1)	f PTO Error Frame # ocument Frame # ty(ies) nton, Henry H.		License Merger (For	Change of Other U.S. Governm Use ONLY by U.S. Govern Departmental File	Name ent ment Agencie:	ret File hed Execution Date Month Day Year 01112001 Execution Date
Correction of Reel # Corrective Do Reel # Conveying Par Name (line 1) Clin Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Part Name (line 1) Clin Conveying Part Name (line 2) Clin Conveying Pa	f PTO Error Frame # ocument Frame # ty(ies) nton, Henry H.		Merger (For	Other U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Govern Departmental File	ent ment Agencie:	ret File hed Execution Date Month Day Year 01112001 Execution Date
Reel # Corrective Do Reel # Conveying Par Name (line 1) Clin Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Part Name (line 1) Clin	Frame # Ocument Frame # Ty(ies) Inton, Henry H.		(For	U.S. Governm Use ONLY by U.S. Govern Departmental File	ment Agencies Sec	ret File hed Execution Date Month Day Year 01112001 Execution Date
Corrective Do Reel # Conveying Par Name (line 1) Clin Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Part Name (line 1) Clin	ty(ies)			Use ONLY by U.S. Governo Departmental File	ment Agencies Sec	ret File hed Execution Date Month Day Year 01112001 Execution Date
Conveying Par Name (line 1) Clin Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Part Name (line 1) Clin	ty(ies) nton, Henry H.					Execution Date Month Day Year 01112001 Execution Date
Name (line 1) Clin Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Part Name (line 1) Clin	y		Mark if addition	nal names of conveying p	parties attacl	Month Day Year 01112001 Execution Date
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Part Name (line 1)	у					01112001 Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Part Name (line 1)	<u> </u>					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Part Name (line 1) Clin	<u> </u>					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line ?) Receiving Part Name (line 1) Clin	<u> </u>					1
Receiving Part	<u> </u>					
Name (line 1) Clin	<u> </u>					
				Mark if additional name	s of receivin	g parties attached
Name (line 2)	ton Instrument Company					If document to be recor is an assignment and to receiving party is not
<u> </u>						domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 295	East Main Street					of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)						Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Clin		СТ		0641		
Domestic Repr	resentative Name	and Addr	State/Country 'ess Ente	er for the first Receiving	Zip Code Party only.	
Name						
Address (line 1)						·
Address (line 2)	MACHINE					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
2001 DBYRNE 0000	0476 09689015	FOR	OFFICE USE ON	ILY		
:581	40.00 OP]				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011463 FRAME: 0062

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	r 860-549-5290
Name Daniel G. Mackas		
Address (line 1) McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP		
Address (line 2) Cityplace II, 185 Asylum Street		
Address (line 3) 18th Floor		
Address (line 4) Hartford, CT 06103-3402		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance doc s.	ument # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		if additional numbers attached
	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbe	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Patent Application Number(s) 09/689,015		ent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pasigned by the first named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent application	ation was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numb	per	
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: End Deposit Account	closed Deposit Account	
	dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 13-0235
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸 No 🗌
Statement and Signature		
	belief, the foregoing information is true e original document. Charges to depos	
indicated herein.		account at a datiforizou, as
Daniel G. Mackas	Signature	January 16, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, I, Henry H. Clinton

a resident of 10 Shore Road, Clinton, CT 06413

have invented improvements in

VARIABLE INDUCTANCE TRANSFORMER WITH ELECTRONIC CONTROL

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on October 12, 2000, as application serial no. 09/689,015, and

WHEREAS, Clinton Instrument Company

a corporation of the State of Connecticut

having a place of business at 295 East Main Street

Clinton, CT 06413

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of my entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And I also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

PATENT REEL: 011463 FRAME: 0064 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

Henry H. Ginton Jan 11, 2001

Date

STATE OF LONGETTLUT)
COUNTY OF MIMILIFIEX) ss:

RECORDED: 01/22/2001

> Megh M. Gerslaves Notary Public

[SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 011463 FRAME: 0065